FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-10-2000

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY HAVE BEEN AND THE PARTY HAVE B

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

| | | 01217281 | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 12.17.99 | P | ATENTS ONLY | | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | | | |
| Submission Type | | Conveyance Typ | | o To | | | | |
| New | (Non-Recordation) | X Assignment | Security A | y Agreement | | | | |
| Resubmission Document ID # | (Non Nessidation) | License | Change o | 2 | | | | |
| Correction of PTO | Error | Merger | Other | 29/ | | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | | U.S. Govern | | | | | |
| Corrective Docume | ent | (For U | se ONLY by U.S. Gove | _ | | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | De | ppartmental File | Secret File | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | М | ark if additional names of | conveying parties attac | Execution Date | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Christiaan A. Blaakman | | | Month Date Year 08241999 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Date Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | 29115690 | | | | |
| Receiving Party | M | ark if additional names of | receiving parties attach | ned | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Marietta Corporation | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 37 Hun | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | P.O. | P.O. Box 5250 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Cortland | New York | 13045 | | | | | |
| Domantic Bourseaute | City | State/Country | Zip Code | | | | | |
| _ | ative Name and Address | Enter for the | first Receiving Part | ty only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0392

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | (716) 325-5553 | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Two State Street | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Suite 850 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Rochester, New York 14614 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total numl including any attack | ber of pages of the attached conveyance docu hments. | ment # 4 | | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent N | lumber(s) | Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Num | Jumber <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTE Nber(s) Pate | H numbers for the same property). ent Number(s) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was Month Date Year signed by the first named executing inventor. O9091999 | | | | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | PCT PCT | PCT | | | | | |
| Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. | per | PCT | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Er | nter the total number of properties involved. | # 1 | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | | | | |
| | ount or if additional fees can be charged to the acco | unt.) | | | | | |
| Depo | sit Account Number: | # 03-3875 | | | | | |
| Autho | orization to charge additional fees: | Yes No | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | | |
| | and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Charges to deposit | | | | | | |
| Brian B. Shaw | Penster | September 9, 1999 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0393

Atty. Docket: 86163.000003

ASSIGNMENT

| FOR | FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I/WC. | | | | | |
|---------------|--|--------------------|----------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| | 13 THAM | | | | residing at | |
| 403 | GUEN | HAVEN | Ro. | Heralk | MEREBY ASSIGN all | |
| right, title, | end interest v | roddwide is | and to the i | nvention desc | cribed in the U.S. patent | |
| application | for the Boale | e Design as | shown in art | ached Appen | dix A, and in and to said U.S. | |
| parest appli | ication and al | l application | as that may l | oc filed on sai | id invention anywhere in the | |
| world, inch | nding any and | d all division | ıs, icissues, | configuations | and extensions thereof and in | |
| and to any | Letters Paten | t, Inventors' | Certificates | i, Dosign Rog | istrations, Industrial Models, | |
| Utility Mod | iels and all o | del louin | f protection | that may be g | ranted thateou worldwide to | |
| Marietta Co | experation a l | New York o | orporation, 3 | 37 Hontington | Street Post Office Box 5250, | |
| Cordand, N | iew York 130 | 045. We/ Is | equest that 2 | ll Lopers Patr | mt, Inventors' Certificates, | |
| | | | | | all other forms of protection on | |
| | | | | | operate fully in obtaining and | |
| enforcing p | stent protect | ion for said | invendon, it | chiding com | municating any facts relating to | |
| said invent | ion, signing l | jaminj baber | s, and at the | tednest and | expense of the Assignee, | |
| testifying i | u jedsj broce | edings. | | | | |
| Dated: | 8/24/ | 191 | 1999 | Name: Title: | DESIGNER_ | |

~

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

08/24/99 TUE 13:10 FAX 607 756 0648

KARIETTA CORP